

2023 Concrete Road Replacement Program  
 ITB-RH-23-017  
 Bids read on March 22, 2023 3:00 p.m.

Item Number and Description	Estimated Quantity	Florence Cement Company Shelby Twp., Michigan		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC Waterford, MI 48328		Koala-T Construction Corporation Holly, MI 48442		Mark Anthony Contracting Inc. Milford, MI 48381		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. Warren, MI 48091	
		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	50 Each	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$89.18	\$4,459.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
2. Concrete Pavt, Rem	17,500 Square Yard	\$16.15	\$282,625.00	\$12.50	\$218,750.00	\$14.35	\$251,125.00	\$9.72	\$170,100.00	\$8.50	\$148,750.00
3. Concrete Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	17,500 Square Yard	\$74.55	\$1,304,625.00	\$61.00	\$1,067,500.00	\$64.25	\$1,124,375.00	\$62.99	\$1,102,325.00	\$63.00	\$1,102,500.00
4. Epoxy Coated Deformed Lane Ties, #5	2,200 Each	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$4.25	\$9,350.00	\$7.21	\$15,862.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00
5. Epoxy Coated Smooth Dowel Bars, #8	6000 Each	\$1.25	\$7,500.00	\$16.75	\$100,500.00	\$4.50	\$27,000.00	\$7.78	\$46,680.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00
6. Concrete Driveway, Rem	3,500 Square Yard	\$13.20	\$46,200.00	\$12.50	\$43,750.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$11.26	\$39,410.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00
7. Concrete Driveway, Nonreinf, 6 inch	3,500 Square Yard	\$70.00	\$245,000.00	\$55.00	\$192,500.00	\$37.55	\$131,425.00	\$65.94	\$230,790.00	\$62.00	\$217,000.00
8. 21AA Aggregate Base for Driveway	3,500 Square Yard	\$21.50	\$75,250.00	\$13.00	\$45,500.00	\$4.50	\$15,750.00	\$7.11	\$24,885.00	\$7.00	\$24,500.00
9. 21AA Aggregate Base for Roads	18,500 Square Yard	\$13.95	\$258,075.00	\$18.50	\$342,250.00	\$12.00	\$222,000.00	\$9.26	\$171,310.00	\$9.25	\$171,125.00
10. Drainage Structure, Adjust	36 Each	\$1,048.90	\$37,760.40	\$475.00	\$17,100.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$277.66	\$9,995.76	\$350.00	\$12,600.00
11. Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	36 Foot	\$465.15	\$16,745.40	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$311.18	\$11,202.48	\$175.00	\$6,300.00
12. Drainage Structure, Recondition	36 Each	\$119.25	\$4,293.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$421.23	\$15,164.28	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
13. EJIW 7065 Catch Basin Inlet (as directed)	5 Each	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,193.54	\$5,967.70	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
14. EJIW 7060 T1 Back (as directed)	5 Each	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$352.16	\$1,760.80	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
15. 6 inch Edge Drain (Modified)	11,000 Foot	\$9.30	\$102,300.00	\$18.50	\$203,500.00	\$12.50	\$137,500.00	\$12.86	\$141,460.00	\$15.00	\$165,000.00
16. Sump Pump Lead connect to Edge Drain	20 Each	\$157.40	\$3,148.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$378.22	\$7,564.40	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
17. HMA Pathway, Rem	300 Square Foot	\$7.70	\$2,310.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$4.01	\$1,203.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
18. Conc Sidewalk, Rem	2,400 Square Foot	\$9.60	\$23,040.00	\$2.25	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.60	\$3,840.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00
19. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	800 Square Foot	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.25	\$5,800.00	\$6.25	\$5,000.00	\$6.87	\$5,496.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
20. Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	1,900 Square Foot	\$11.00	\$20,900.00	\$7.75	\$14,725.00	\$7.25	\$13,775.00	\$7.78	\$14,782.00	\$10.25	\$19,475.00
21. Detectable Warning Surface	112 Square Foot	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$34.42	\$3,855.04	\$40.00	\$4,480.00
22. 21AA Aggregate Base, 4 inch (sidewalk)	100 Ton	\$120.70	\$12,070.00	\$32.75	\$3,275.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$34.95	\$3,495.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
23. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	1,500 Cubic Yard	\$68.30	\$102,450.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$71.41	\$107,115.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
24. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	1,000 Cubic Yard	\$61.50	\$61,500.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$74.27	\$74,270.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
25. Tensar TX130 for 21AA or approved equal	4,500 Square Yard	\$1.65	\$7,425.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.51	\$11,295.00	\$2.85	\$12,825.00
26. Tensar TX150L for 1in. x 3in. crushed concrete or approved eq	3,000 Square Yard	\$3.65	\$10,950.00	\$4.25	\$12,750.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$4.57	\$13,710.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
27. Topsoil Surface, 3 inch and Seeding Mixture, THM w/ Mulch	60 Station	\$1,353.55	\$81,213.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00	\$733.68	\$44,020.80	\$600.00	\$36,000.00
28. Temporary Gang Mailboxes	1 Lump Sum	\$15,375.00	\$15,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,102.94	\$16,102.94	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
29. Sprinkler Head	25 Each	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$88.55	\$2,213.75	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
30. Sprinkler Line	100 Foot	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$6.10	\$610.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.59	\$759.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
31. Audio and Video Coverage	1 Lump Sum	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,118.81	\$2,118.81	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
32. Traffic Maintenance & Control	1 Lump Sum	\$114,238.25	\$114,238.25	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,309.80	\$28,309.80	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
33. Mobilization, Max 2% – Items 1 thru 32	1 Lump Sum	\$56,075.00	\$56,075.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$42,398.40	\$42,398.40	\$51,461.74	\$51,461.74	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
<b>Subtotal, Part A (Items 1-33):</b>			<b>\$2,942,773.05</b>		<b>\$2,621,320.00</b>		<b>\$2,161,318.40</b>		<b>\$2,382,984.30</b>		<b>\$2,238,255.00</b>
Part B : Sidewalk Program											
Item Number and Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34. Concrete Sidewalk, Rem	9,816 Square Foot	\$2.30	\$22,576.80	\$3.00	\$29,448.00	\$1.25	\$12,270.00	\$1.60	\$15,705.60	\$1.00	\$9,816.00
35. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,077 Square Foot	\$8.00	\$40,616.00	\$7.35	\$37,315.95	\$5.50	\$27,923.50	\$6.28	\$31,883.56	\$7.90	\$40,108.30
36. Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,740 Square Foot	\$9.00	\$42,660.00	\$7.75	\$36,735.00	\$6.50	\$30,810.00	\$7.80	\$36,972.00	\$9.25	\$43,845.00
37. Conc Curb and Gutter, Rem	560 Foot	\$22.75	\$12,740.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$15.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.91	\$2,749.60	\$15.00	\$8,400.00
38. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replace Existing	560 Foot	\$50.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$36.00	\$20,160.00	\$37.95	\$21,252.00	\$25.00	\$14,000.00
39. 21 AA Aggregate Base (as needed)	270 Ton	\$117.50	\$31,725.00	\$32.75	\$8,842.50	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.14	\$9,487.80	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
40. Detectable Warning Surface	530 Square Foot	\$40.00	\$21,200.00	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$25.51	\$13,520.30	\$30.00	\$15,900.00
41. Surface Restoration, Seeding	437 Square Yard	\$15.00	\$6,555.00	\$11.10	\$4,850.70	\$9.00	\$3,933.00	\$13.79	\$6,026.23	\$12.00	\$5,244.00
42. Sprinkler Line	600 Foot	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$6.10	\$3,660.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.59	\$4,554.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
43. Sprinkler Head	30 Each	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$88.55	\$2,656.50	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
44. Minor Traffic Maintenance & Control	1 Lump Sum	\$14,906.00	\$14,906.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,741.56	\$7,741.56	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
45. Mobilization, Max 5% - Items 34 thru 44	1 Lump Sum	\$11,052.00	\$11,052.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,844.12	\$5,844.12	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
<b>Subtotal, Part B (Items 34-45):</b>			<b>\$237,130.80</b>		<b>\$183,412.15</b>		<b>\$140,096.50</b>		<b>\$158,393.27</b>		<b>\$157,913.30</b>
<b>Total (Items 1-45)</b>			<b>\$3,179,903.85</b>		<b>\$2,804,732.15</b>		<b>\$2,301,414.90</b>		<b>\$2,541,377.57</b>		<b>\$2,396,168.30</b>

\*\$20.00 more than bid document